#### Marshall University

## Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations **Faculty Senate** 

5-12-2022

### SR 21-22-51 UCC

Marshall University Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_recommendations



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Higher Education Administration Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Marshall University Faculty Senate, "SR 21-22-51 UCC" (2022). Recommendations. 2029. https://mds.marshall.edu/fs\_recommendations/2029

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

# University Curriculum Committee RECOMMENDATION

#### SR 21-22-51 UCC

Recommends approval of the listed **UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAM ADDITION**, **DELETION**, **CHANGE** in the following college and/or schools/programs:

## **College of Health Professions**

Degree Deletion: B.A. Sport Management (HP 30)

- Rationale: The B.A. in Sport Management degree program is transferring to the Lewis College of Business as a major in Sports Business under the BBA program.
- Form with signatures:

  https://livemarshall.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/UniversityCurriculumCommittee/EVUoBuSBP5Ei4UV0ovTFXoBMbCHJDxmiLqHh38H6neaFg?e=nhHhkW

#### **FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:**

APPROVED BY THE		
FACULTY SENATE:	DATE:	04/22/2022
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:		
APPROVED:	DATE:	112/22
DISAPPROVED:	DATE:	
COMMENTS:		
:		
:		f

# University Curriculum Committee RECOMMENDATION

### SR 21-22-51 UCC

NOTE: Recommendations should be sent to the Faculty Senate office via email. Recommendations longer than one page or those with attachments are to be sent in final format with this as a cover page. Any incomplete recommendations or those requiring extensive formatting changes will be returned to the recording secretary/committee.